
2022 University of Oklahoma Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 26, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 45-24   Conf: 15-9   Home: 19-8   Away: 10-7   Neutral: 16-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (521), Opp (485)   DPs Turned: Team (45), Opp (53)   IBB: Team (11), Crooks (5), Graham (2), Robertson (2), Muniz (1),
Tredaway (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Horton (3), Graham (2), Muniz (2), Nicklaus (2), Orduno (2), Pettis (2), Tredaway (2), Clark (1), Crooks
(1), Lowe (1), Polk (1), Spikerman (1), Squires (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (19), Totals (19), Crooks (17), Polk (2), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Bennett 3, Campbell 1, Totals , Opp (21)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(104-151), Crooks (45-65), Bennett (21-27), Polk (7-8), Horton (6-9), Martinez (5-7), Carmichael (4-4), Sandlin (4-7), Ramos (3-5),
Sundloff (3-4), Campbell (2-3), Abram (1-1), Allen (1-1), Godman (1-2), Michael (1-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Tredaway, Tanner .370 68-68 284 63 105 18 3 9 66 156 .549 19 6 28 5 .414 5 4 24-28 161 5 5 .971
20 Graham, Peyton .335 67-66 278 75 93 17 4 20 71 178 .640 28 15 69 3 .417 5 0 34-36 102 153 16 .941
3 Crooks, Jimmy .305 69-68 249 49 76 21 1 9 51 126 .506 43 13 57 4 .430 2 4 10-14 608 37 4 .994
26 Robertson, Blake .300 69-69 257 62 77 24 2 5 52 120 .467 69 4 56 5 .453 1 2 12-14 476 27 6 .988
15 Nicklaus, Jackson .288 62-56 212 48 61 11 0 11 36 105 .495 34 5 79 2 .397 1 4 6-12 87 127 7 .968
7 Pettis, Kendall .259 55-48 135 45 35 4 0 5 27 54 .400 34 14 53 0 .449 2 5 22-31 84 3 3 .967
9 Horton, Cade .234 54-50 145 28 34 6 2 1 17 47 .324 14 6 35 5 .323 2 1 8-9 24 55 9 .898
8 Spikerman, John .317 35-30 120 30 38 8 1 2 15 54 .450 22 3 38 0 .434 0 2 12-16 48 2 3 .943
16 Polk, Hudson .313 12-6 16 5 5 2 1 0 5 9 .563 7 0 8 0 .522 0 1 1-1 43 6 1 .980
12 Squires, Brett .310 46-39 126 34 39 5 0 7 33 65 .516 19 9 53 0 .432 1 0 7-9 45 2 0 1.000
1 Muniz, Diego .259 49-31 112 18 29 8 0 0 24 37 .330 23 7 14 4 .410 2 4 4-4 47 38 2 .977
6 Clark, Wallace .257 48-42 152 31 39 6 0 0 27 45 .296 32 4 52 4 .397 1 5 2-8 27 57 4 .955
11 Orduno, Sebastian .240 43-25 96 10 23 4 0 0 13 27 .281 20 8 25 5 .408 1 3 1-2 37 2 2 .951
2 Brown, Trent .200 33-15 60 8 12 4 0 2 12 22 .367 6 1 27 0 .284 0 0 2-3 24 2 1 .963
21 McGwire, Max .189 23-16 53 8 10 0 0 2 6 16 .302 6 2 21 0 .295 0 0 0-2 12 2 0 1.000
5 Lowe, Mason .125 12-0 8 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 0 5 0 .222 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
48 Martinez, Chazz .111 25-10 9 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 1 0 5 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 10 2 .846
Totals .293 69-69 2312 520 678 138 14 73 455 1063 .460 378 97 625 37 .410 23 35 145-189 1843 585 71 .972
Opponents .273 69-69 2410 418 659 134 15 86 387 1081 .449 235 62 644 36 .350 28 18 52-78 1788 582 80 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
99 Michael, Trevin 2.89 4-2 32 2 0 0-0 10 71.2 55 25 23 20 95 9 2 10 .211 8 3 0 0 1
54 Bennett, Jake 3.69 10-4 20 19 0 0-1 1 117.0 106 57 48 22 133 19 0 9 .236 6 9 0 4 1
9 Horton, Cade 4.86 5-2 14 11 0 0-0 0 53.2 55 31 29 15 64 6 1 8 .267 3 7 1 3 2
35 Ramos, Javier 5.16 1-1 15 1 0 0-0 0 22.2 22 22 13 15 24 2 1 5 .256 5 5 1 0 0
14 Campbell, Carter 5.22 3-0 31 0 0 0-1 0 29.1 39 17 17 9 17 6 0 4 .328 1 3 0 1 2
48 Martinez, Chazz 5.32 4-3 22 8 0 0-0 1 64.1 66 43 38 32 67 16 0 10 .266 7 4 0 3 3
28 Sandlin, David 5.59 9-4 19 18 0 0-0 0 95.0 100 63 59 31 102 21 4 15 .267 2 8 0 4 3
34 Atwood, Carson 5.65 2-4 26 1 0 0-0 0 28.2 32 20 18 11 24 7 2 2 .283 1 5 0 2 1
17 Calhoun, Aaron 6.00 0-1 12 1 0 0-0 0 12.0 11 9 8 7 9 3 0 1 .250 1 2 0 0 0
32 Sundloff, Colton 6.86 2-0 18 0 0 0-1 0 21.0 33 21 16 11 16 5 0 4 .351 5 2 0 1 0
23 Godman, Jaret 6.98 1-0 20 0 0 0-1 3 19.1 30 17 15 7 17 9 2 2 .357 0 4 0 1 0
30 Andrews, Nicholas 7.94 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 4 5 5 7 9 0 0 2 .222 0 0 0 0 0
52 Miller, Griffin 8.68 0-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 8 14 9 6 10 2 0 3 .200 1 4 0 2 0
27 Carmichael, Braden 9.00 3-2 13 8 0 0-0 0 29.0 40 32 29 20 29 12 2 5 .331 5 4 0 4 1
12 Squires, Brett 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
25 Allen, Keegan 9.00 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 9 7 7 5 8 1 0 1 .321 2 2 0 0 2
45 Abram, Ben 9.41 1-0 22 0 0 0-0 0 22.0 38 25 23 5 15 13 1 3 .388 2 0 0 2 1
29 Lodes, Jett 9.64 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 9 5 5 6 3 2 0 1 .450 0 0 0 1 1
36 Carrell, Luke 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
42 Fladda, Luc 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 0
18 Watkins, Creed 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.38 45-24 298 69 0 1 15 614.1 659 418 367 235 644 134 15 86 .273 51 62 2 28 18
Opponents 7.10 24-45 316 69 0 2 6 596.0 678 520 470 378 625 138 14 73 .293 94 97 11 23 35



2022 University of Oklahoma Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 26, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Squires, Brett 47 45 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 McGwire, Max 14 12 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Campbell, Carter 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
45 Abram, Ben 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
99 Michael, Trevin 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 1 5 .167 0 0
35 Ramos, Javier 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
17 Calhoun, Aaron 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
5 Lowe, Mason 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Andrews, Nicholas 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Atwood, Carson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
29 Lodes, Jett 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Crooks, Jimmy 649 608 37 4 .994 0 45 20 .692 17 2
26 Robertson, Blake 509 476 27 6 .988 41 0 0 — 0 0
16 Polk, Hudson 50 43 6 1 .980 0 7 1 .875 2 0
1 Muniz, Diego 87 47 38 2 .977 5 0 0 — 0 0
10 Tredaway, Tanner 171 161 5 5 .971 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Nicklaus, Jackson 221 87 127 7 .968 26 0 0 — 0 0
7 Pettis, Kendall 90 84 3 3 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Brown, Trent 27 24 2 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Clark, Wallace 88 27 57 4 .955 6 0 0 — 0 0
11 Orduno, Sebastian 41 37 2 2 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Spikerman, John 53 48 2 3 .943 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Graham, Peyton 271 102 153 16 .941 27 0 0 — 0 0
54 Bennett, Jake 16 3 12 1 .938 0 21 6 .778 0 0
28 Sandlin, David 14 3 10 1 .929 0 4 3 .571 0 0
9 Horton, Cade 88 24 55 9 .898 8 6 3 .667 0 0
23 Godman, Jaret 7 2 4 1 .857 0 1 1 .500 0 0
48 Martinez, Chazz 13 1 10 2 .846 0 5 2 .714 0 0
32 Sundloff, Colton 5 1 3 1 .800 0 3 1 .750 0 0
25 Allen, Keegan 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Carmichael, Braden 3 0 2 1 .667 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
36 Carrell, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Fladda, Luc 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Miller, Griffin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Watkins, Creed 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2499 1843 585 71 .972 117 52 23 .689 19 2
Opponents 2450 1788 582 80 .967 130 144 40 .783 9 0


